
FEATURE ARTICLE

1383

Nanocrystal-micelle: synthesis, self-assembly
and application

Hongyou Fan*

This article summarizes the recent advances in the
synthesis and self-assembly of a new building block:
nanocrystal-micelle. Its applications in bioapplication and
formation of ordered arrays for integration of charge
transport devices are also discussed.

COMMUNICATIONS

1395

Conformational control by ‘zipping-up’ an anion-binding
unimolecular capsule

David R. Turner, Martin J. Paterson and
Jonathan W. Steed*

An anion binding unimolecular capsule exhibiting relatively
slow anion exchange kinetics has been prepared in which the
tripodal binding site is preorganised by remote urea hydrogen
bonding interactions in non-polar solvents.

IN THIS ISSUE

ISSN 1359–7345 CODEN CHCOFS (12) 1365–1480 (2008)

Cover
See Hongyou Fan, page 1383.
A soft self-assembly method
was developed to synthesize
water-soluble and
biocompatible
nanocrystal-micelles, whose
nature represents an ideal
building block for ordered
arrays and bioapplications.
Image reproduced by
permission of Hongyou Fan
from Chem. Commun., 2008,
1383.

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

RSC Publishing is a not-for-profit publisher and a division of the Royal Society of Chemistry. Any surplus made is used to support charitable activities
aimed at advancing the chemical sciences. Full details are available from www.rsc.org

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 | 1367



EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor
Sarah Thomas 

Deputy editor
Kathryn Sear

Assistant editors
Michael Brown, Rachel Davies, Emma Shiells,  
Joanne Thomson, Kathleen Too

Publishing assistants
Jackie Cockrill, Jayne Gough

Team leader, serials production
Helen Saxton

Technical editors
Celia Clarke, Nicola Convine, Alan Holder,  
Laura Howes, Sandra Jones, David Parker 

Production administration coordinator
Sonya Spring

Administration assistants
Clare Davies, Donna Fordham, Kirsty Lunnon,  
Julie Thompson

Publisher
Janet Miles

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345; 
electronic: ISSN 1364-548X) is published 48 times a year 
by the Royal Society of Chemistry, Thomas Graham 
House, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, UK CB4 
0WF. All orders, with cheques made payable to the Royal 
Society of Chemistry, should be sent to RSC Distribution 
Services, c/o Portland Customer Services, Commerce Way, 
Colchester, Essex, UK CO2 8HP. Tel +44 (0)1206 226050; E-mail 
sales@rscdistribution.org 

2008 Annual (print + electronic) subscription price: £1951; 
US$3882. 2008 Annual (electronic) subscription price: 
£1756; US$3494. Customers in Canada will be subject to a 
surcharge to cover GST. Customers in the EU subscribing to 
the electronic version only will be charged VAT. If you take an 
institutional subscription to any RSC journal you are entitled 
to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can arrange 
access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at www.rsc.org/ip. 
Customers should make payments by cheque in sterling 
payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on 
a US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, 
NJ, USA and at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and 
mailing in the USA by Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 
365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001, USA. US Postmaster: send 
address changes to Chemical Communications, c/o Mercury 
Airfreight International Ltd., 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. 
All despatches outside the UK by Consolidated Airfreight.
PRINTED IN THE UK 

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2008. Apart from fair 
dealing for the purposes of research or private study 
for non-commercial purposes, or criticism or review, as 
permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 
1988 and the Copyright and Related Rights Regulations 
2003, this publication may only be reproduced, stored or 
transmitted, in any form or by any means, with the prior 
permission in writing of the Publisher or in the case of 
reprographic reproduction in accordance with the terms 
of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency in 
the UK. US copyright law is applicable to users in the USA. 
The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in the 
preparation of this publication but does not accept liability 
for the consequences of any errors or omissions. Inclusion of 
an item in this publication does not imply endorsement by 
The Royal Society of Chemistry of the content of the original 
documents to which that item refers. 

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Chairman
Peter Kündig, Geneva, Switzerland

Peter.Kundig@chiorg.unige.ch
Associate Editors
Michael Doyle, Maryland, USA

chemcomm@umd.edu
Jonathan L. Sessler, Austin, USA

chemcommun@cm.utexas.edu
T. Don Tilley, Berkeley, USA

chemcomm@berkeley.edu
Members
Penny Brothers, Auckland, New Zealand

p.brothers@auckland.ac.nz
Jillian M. Buriak, Edmonton, Canada

jburiak@ualberta.ca
P. Andrew Evans, Liverpool, UK

andrew.evans@liverpool.ac.uk

Ben L. Feringa, Groningen. The Netherlands
feringa@chem.rug.nl

David Haddleton, Warwick, UK
D.M.Haddleton@warwick.ac.uk

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

�Nazario Martín, Madrid, Spain
nazmar@quim.ucm.es

Keiji Maruoka, Kyoto, Japan
maruoka@kuchem.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Ryong Ryoo, Taejon, Korea
rryoo@kaist.ac.kr

Ferdi Schüth, Mülheim, Germany
schueth@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

Nicholas J. Turner, Manchester, UK
nicholas.turner@manchester.ac.uk

Varinder Aggarwal, Bristol, UK
Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK
Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, USA
Amit Basak, Kharagpur, India
Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy
Xiao-Ming Chen, Guangzhou, China
Derrick Clive, Alberta, Canada
Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, USA
Scott E. Denmark, Urbana, USA
Kuiling Ding, Shanghai, China
Shaojun Dong, Changchun, China
Chris Easton, Canberra, Australia
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, USA
Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan
Alois Fürstner, Mülheim, Germany
Lutz Gade, Heidelberg, Germany
Philip Gale, Southampton, UK
George W. Gokel, St Louis, USA
Trevor Hambley, Sydney, Australia
Craig Hawker, Santa Barbara, USA
Andrew B. Holmes, Melbourne, Australia
Amir Hoveyda, Boston, USA
Steven M. Howdle, Nottingham, UK
Taeghwan Hyeon, Seoul, Korea
Biao Jiang, Shanghai, China
Karl Anker Jørgensen, Aarhus, Denmark
Kimoon Kim, Pohang, Korea

Susumu Kitagawa, Kyoto, Japan
Shu Kobayashi, Tokyo, Japan
Jérôme Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland
Teck-Peng Loh, Singapore
Tien-Yau Luh, Taipei, Taiwan
Doug MacFarlane, Monash, Australia
David MacMillan, Princeton, USA
Seth Marder, Atlanta, USA
Ilan Marek, Haifa, Israel
E. W. ‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Achim Müller, Bielefeld, Germany
Catherine Murphy, South Carolina, USA
Atsuhiro Osuka, Kyoto, Japan
Ian Paterson, Cambridge, UK
Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy
C. N. R. Rao, Bangalore, India
Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, USA
Robin Rogers, Belfast, UK
Michael Sailor, San Diego, USA
Jonathan W. Steed, Durham, UK
Zhong-Qun Tian, Xiamen, China
Carsten Tschierske, Halle, Germany 
Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, China
Eiji Yashima, Nagoya, Japan
Xi Zhang, Beijing, China

EDITORIAL BOARD

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0) 1223 432246; Fax +44 (0) 1223 426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org 

     The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO Z39.48–1992 (Permanence of Paper).

Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from 
the RSC, provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original 
Citation)–Reproduced by permission of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

∞

ADVISORY BOARD



COMMUNICATIONS

1398

Modifications in the chemical structure of Trojan carriers:
impact on cargo delivery

Baptiste Aussedat,* Edmond Dupont, Sandrine Sagan,
Alain Joliot, Solange Lavielle, Gérard Chassaing and
Fabienne Burlina*

New linear or dendrimeric carriers bearing different cationic
or lipophilic functional groups were synthesized from
‘bis-ornithine’. Changing the structure of the carrier led to
important differences in the cargo intracellular concentration,
degradation and localization.

1401

A new hybrid framework based on a ‘superoctahedral’
[V7O6F30]

14� polyanion

Thushitha Mahenthirarajah and Philip Lightfoot*

[CH3NH3]8[Cu(Py)4]3[V7O6F30] is a novel extended inorganic
hybrid framework, which features an unusual superoctahedral
vanadium oxyfluoride building unit.

1404

Closed-surface hexameric metal–organic nanocapsules
derived from cavitand ligands

Onome Ugono, Jason P. Moran and K. Travis Holman*

Segregated compartments confine seven guest molecules within
chiral, closed-surface, metal–organic nanocapsules derived
from the assembly of Zn2+ ions and upper-rim carboxylate
functionalized cavitand ligands.

1407

A soft coordination polymer derived from container
molecule ligands

Scott T. Mough and K. Travis Holman*

A crystalline coordination polymer derived from container-like,
cryptophane ligands is sufficiently flexible allowing monitoring
of its partial desolvation by single crystal diffraction.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 | 1369



www.rsc.org/pccp
Registered Charity Number 207890

PCCP publishes its tenth volume in 2008. A challenging decade 
has seen the journal successfully establish its place on the physical 
chemistry leaderboard; a reflection of its physical endurance, 
speed of publication, quality and high impact.

Acknowledged as the journal of choice for fast publication of 
cutting-edge research in physical chemistry, chemical physics and 
biophysical chemistry, PCCP is committed to publishing research 
of only the highest quality. At 0.866, PCCP has the highest official 
ISI immediacy index of any general physical chemistry journal and 
an impressive impact factor of 2.892.*

	
Volum

e
9

|N
um

ber39
|2007

PC
C

P
Pages

ISSN 1463-9076

1463-9076(2007)9:39;1-9

www.rsc.org/pccp Volume 9 | Number 39 | 21 October 2007 | Pages 5281–5388

Physical Chemistry Chemical Physics An international journal

PERSPECTIVE
Černý and Hobza
Non-covalent interactions in
biomacromolecules

COVER ARTICLE
Hermans et al.
Silica-supported chromium oxide:
colloids as building blocks

Physically demanding

Enduring quality.

* 2006 Thomson Scientific (ISI) Journal Citation Reports ® 



COMMUNICATIONS

1410

Interpenetrated nano-capsule networks based
on the alkali metal assisted assembly of
p-carboxylatocalix[4]arene-O-methyl ether

Scott J. Dalgarno,* Karla M. Claudio-Bosque,
John E. Warren, Timothy E. Glass* and Jerry L. Atwood*

Conformational control over p-carboxylatocalix[4]arene-O-methyl
ether is achieved by reaction with rubidium or caesium
hydroxide, resulting in the formation of interpenetrated
nano-capsule networks with the calixarene in the
1,3-alternate conformation.

1413

Ultraselective fluorescent sensing of Hg
2+

through metal
coordination-induced molecular aggregation

Yanke Che, Xiaomei Yang and Ling Zang*

A new type of fluorescent sensor has been developed from
a perylene based molecule. The strong, highly selective
binding between the thymine ligand (T) and Hg2+ ion enables
efficient sensing of mercury ions based on a fluorescence
quenching mechanism.

1416

Palladium-catalysed cis- and trans-silaboration
of terminal alkynes: complementary access to
stereo-defined trisubstituted alkenes

Toshimichi Ohmura, Kazuyuki Oshima and
Michinori Suginome*

Palladium-catalysed cis- and trans-silaboration of terminal
alkynes has been developed via the addition of
(chlorodimethylsilyl)pinacolborane, followed by a one-pot
conversion of the chloro group on the silicon atom to an
isopropoxy group.

1419

The stereochemical course
of bromoetherification of enynes

D. Christopher Braddock,* Roshni Bhuva,
Yolanda Pérez-Fuertes, Rebecca Pouwer,
Craig A. Roberts, Andrea Ruggiero,
Elaine S. E. Stokes and Andrew J. P. White

Enynes undergo stereoselective syn intramolecular
bromoetherification. The stereochemical course of the reaction
was elucidated by X-ray crystallographic studies and by
stereospecific synthesis of authentic bromoallenes.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 | 1371



www.molecularbiosystems.org
Registered Charity Number 207890

Molecular 
BioSystems
High quality research at the 
interface between chemistry, 
the -omic sciences and systems 
biology

Leading researchers in the � eld 
support our journal . . .

“Chemists will increasingly turn to ‘-omics’ 
approaches to understand mechanism 
of action and speci� city of bioactive 
molecules. Molecular BioSystems provides 
a home for this rapidly developing 
interdisciplinary science.”

Thomas Kodadek, 
Chair, Editorial Board

“We received three excellent, tractable, and 
critical reviews with a rapid turn around 
time after submitting our manuscript.  In 
today’s world of potentially long times from 
submission to publication, this was very 
refreshing.”

Mike Washburn
Advisory Board Member

“We believe Molecular BioSystems has more 
to o� er the chemical biology community 
than any other journal.”

Michael Smith, 
Commissioning Editor

“Congratulations on the excellent start – I 
am sure this [impact factor] number will 
continue to rise over the coming years.”

Benjamin Cravatt, 
Editorial Board member

“This is a very respectable impact 
factor for a new journal. Authors can be 
con� dent that their work is visible to the 
appropriate audience.”

Ruedi Aebersold, 
Former Editorial Board member

 Enhanced HTML articles with RSC Prospect
 - Hyperlinked compound information,   
 including downloadable structures in text.
 - Gene, Sequence and Cell Ontology terms  
 linked to de� nitions and related articles
 - IUPAC Gold Book terms linked

 Impact factor 2.45*

 Fast Publication times (average 80 days   
 from receipt)

010879

Submit your next paper to Molecular
BioSystems and bene� t from:

Indexed in

MEDLINE!

*2006 Thompson Scienti� c (ISI) Journal Citation Reports



COMMUNICATIONS

1422

Catalytic alkene cyclohydroamination via an
imido mechanism

Andrew L. Gott, Adam J. Clarke, Guy J. Clarkson and
Peter Scott*

Half-sandwich diamide complexes catalyse enantioselective
cyclohydroamination of aminoalkenes at unexpectedly high
rates given their high coordination number and steric bulk;
evidence is presented against the traditional s-bond insertion
process and for an imido [212] cycloaddition mechanism.

1425

Synthesis and dynamic structure of multinuclear Rh
complexes of porphyrinoids

Jun-ichiro Setsune,* Masayuki Toda and
Takafumi Yoshida

Dynamic structure of the multi-rhodium complexes of
expanded rosarin and octaphyrin having 1,4-phenylene linkers
is shown. Three Rh(CO)2 groups of the rosarin pass through
the macrocycle by a two-step mechanism.

1428

Preparation of functional hybrid palladium nanoparticles
using supercritical fluids: a novel approach to detach the
growth and functionalization steps

Sandy Moisan, Jean-Daniel Marty, François Cansell and
Cyril Aymonier*

A novel and versatile approach to control separately the
growth and functionalization steps in preparing functional
nanomaterials is presented. The applicability of this method is
demonstrated with the fabrication of palladium nanoparticles
capped with thiol or stabilized with ionic liquid.

1431

Chiral amine-thioureas bearing multiple hydrogen bonding
donors: highly efficient organocatalysts for asymmetric
Michael addition of acetylacetone to nitroolefins

Chun-Jiang Wang,* Zhi-Hai Zhang, Xiu-Qin Dong and
Xiao-Jun Wu

New bifunctional organocatalysts amine-thioureas bearing
multiple hydrogen bonding donors were synthesized and
applied in asymmetric Michael addition. The donors play
a significant role in accelerating reactions, improving yields
and enantioselectivities.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 | 1373



www.crystengcomm.org 
Registered Charity Number 207890

www.rsc.org/crystengcomm Volume 9 |  Number 6 |  June 2007  |  Pages 427–526

CrystEngComm

HIGHLIGHT
Champness et al.
Hydrogen storage in metal–organic 
frameworks

HOT ARTICLE
James et al.
A pillared-grid MOF with large pores 
based on the Cu2(O2CR)4 paddle-
wheel

HOT ARTICLE
Gu and Xue
Self-assembly of 3-D 4d–4f 
coordination frameworks based on 
1-D inorganic heterometallic chains 
and linear organic linkers

2008 marks the tenth year of publication for CrystEngComm. 
In the last decade the journal has established itself as a leader 
in its field, bringing you fast breaking research on all aspects 
of crystal engineering including properties, polymorphism, 
target materials and new or improved techniques and 
methods.

With extremely fast publication times (typically within 8 
weeks of receipt), fully interactive graphic features, a rigorous 
peer review procedure and an impact factor of 3.729,* 
CrystEngComm has plenty to offer both authors and readers. 
Make it your first choice.

Illuminating only the best research. Trust CrystEngComm
*2006 Thomson Scientific (ISI) Journal Citation Reports ®

11
07

41

A decade shedding light 
on crystal  
engineering



COMMUNICATIONS

1434

Bio-inspired polyene cyclization: synthesis of tetracyclic
terpenoids promoted by steroidal acetal–SnCl4

Yu-Jun Zhao and Teck-Peng Loh*

This communication describes a highly efficient intermolecular
polyene cyclization method using steroidal acetals as the
initiators to synthesize tetracyclic terpenoids. Both good yields
and good asymmetric induction were obtained.

1437

Methylation of arenes via Ni-catalyzed
aryl C–O/F activation

Bing-Tao Guan, Shi-Kai Xiang, Tao Wu, Zuo-Peng Sun,
Bi-Qin Wang, Ke-Qing Zhao and Zhang-Jie Shi*

Aryl C–O and aryl C–F can be transformed into C–Me via
Ni-catalyzed Kumada coupling under mild conditions.
Different alkoxy groups on different aromatic rings were
differentiated under the same conditions.

1440

One-step synthesis of polysubstituted benzene derivatives
by multi-component cyclization of a-bromoacetate,
malononitrile and aromatic aldehydes

Chao Guo Yan,* Xiao Kai Song, Qi Fang Wang, Jing Sun,
Ulrich Siemeling* and Clemens Bruhn

Polysubstituted benzene derivatives with an unprecedented
substitution pattern are produced in a novel one-pot
multi-component cyclization reaction from pyridine,
ethyl a-bromoacetate, malononitrile and aromatic aldehyde
in refluxing acetonitrile.

1443

Nucleotide insertion and bypass synthesis of pyrene- and
BODIPY-modified oligonucleotides by DNA polymerases

Claudia Wanninger-WeiX, Francesca Di Pasquale,
Thomas Ehrenschwender, Andreas Marx* and
Hans-Achim Wagenknecht*

DNA polymerases are able to bypass and extend the
primer correctly even if pyrene and BODIPY are directly
linked to uridine.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 | 1375



www.rsc.org/chemcomm
Registered Charity Number 207890

Professor T. Don Tilley
US Associate Editor for inorganic, organometallic and materials 
chemistry
Don Tilley is Professor of Chemistry at the University of California, Berkeley. His 
research involves synthetic, structural and reactivity studies in organometallic 
systems. Metal-mediated routes to new polymers, and molecular approaches to 
the designed construction of advanced solid state materials and heterogeneous 
catalysts are also being developed. 

Happy to receive papers on important developments in inorganic, 
organometallic and materials chemistry, Professor Tilley can be contacted via 
chemcomm@berkeley.edu

25
08

06
90

-a

* 2006 Thomson Scienti� c (ISI) Journal Citation Reports

… a leading international journal for the publication of communications on important new developments in the 
chemical sciences. It provides preliminary accounts of original and signi� cant research that will appeal to a wide 
general readership or be of exceptional interest to the specialist.

Submit your paper today at www.rsc.org/resource

  high impact – Impact Factor 4.521*

   rapid publication – typically 60 days from receipt to 
publication

   3 page communications, providing authors with the 
� exibility to develop their results and discussion

   high visibility – indexed in MEDLINE and other major 
databases

   high exposure – top papers are highlighted as “Hot 
Papers” to the wider scienti� c press

   free colour where scienti� cally necessary and no page 
charges



COMMUNICATIONS

1446

Dimerization of aromatic ureido pyrimidinedione
derivatives: observation of an unexpected tautomer in the
solid state

Lu Cui, Suresh Gadde, Atindra D. Shukla, Hao Sun,
Joel T. Mague* and Angel E. Kaifer*

In the solid state 1-naphthyl ureido pyrimidinedione
dimerizes in an unexpected DADA tautomeric form, while
the phenyl and 2-naphthyl analogues dimerize in the expected
DDAA forms.

1449

Giant vesicle formation through self-assembly of
chitooligosaccharide-based graft copolymers

Ke-Jing Gao, Guangtao Li,* Xinping Lu, Y. G. Wu,
Bo-Qing Xu and Jurgen-Hinrich Fuhrhop

A simple approach is described for the preparation of
chitooligosaccharide-based giant vesicles with variable size
by simply tuning water content in the water–dioxane mixture,
by which reactive vesicles with diameters in the range of
0.5–400 mm were easily prepared.

1452

Drastic enhancement of discotic mesomorphism induced
by fluorination of the peripheral phenyl groups in
triphenylene mesogens

Yasuyuki Sasada,* Hirosato Monobe, Yasukiyo Ueda* and
Yo Shimizu*

The alteration of fluorinated positions in the peripheral
phenyl rings leads to a drastic change of the
mesomorphism involving the thermal stability in
hexakis(4-alkoxybenzoyloxy)triphenylene.

1455

Poly(methyl methacrylate)s with pendant calixpyrroles:
polymeric extractants for halide anion salts

Abdullah Aydogan, Daniel J. Coady, Vincent M. Lynch,
Ahmet Akar,* Manuel Marquez,
Christopher W. Bielawski* and Jonathan L. Sessler*

Poly(methyl methacrylate)s containing pendant
octamethylcalix[4]pyrrole subunits were prepared and
demonstrated to be capable of extracting
tetrabutylammonium chloride and fluoride salts from
aqueous media.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 | 1377



www.rsc.org/ees
Registered Charity Number 207890

Launching Summer 2008
Energy & Environmental Science will publish high quality research from aspects of the chemical 
sciences relating to energy conversion and storage, alternative fuel technologies and 
environmental science. It will contain a full mix of primary articles, communications and reviews. 

The current issue in 2008/9 will be free online. Institutional access to all 2008/9 content will be 
available following registration at www.rsc.org/ees_registration

Contact the Editor, Philip Earis, at ees@rsc.org or visit the website for more details.

Energy & Environmental Science

Call for Papers

International Editorial Board members include:

Professor Nathan Lewis, Caltech, USA (Editorial Board Chair)

Professor Michael R Wasielewski, Northwestern, IL, USA

Professor Arthur Nozik, National Renewable Energy Laboratory, USA 

Professor Je� erson W Tester, MIT, MA, USA  

Professor Steven E Koonin, BP, London, UK

Submit your work today!

‘Energy is the most important scienti� c and 
technological challenge facing humanity 
in the twenty-� rst century. Energy security 
and environmental security have come to 
the forefront of both global and national 
priorities. This journal aims to bridge the 
various disciplines involved with energy 
and the environment, providing a forum for 
disclosing research results and discourse on 
this critical � eld.’  Professor Nathan Lewis

ISSN 1754-5692

www.rsc.org/ees Volume 1  |  Number  1  |  Summer 2008  |  Pages 001–200 

Energy&
Environmental Science    



COMMUNICATIONS

1458

Synthesis and microwave assisted polymerization of
fluorinated 2-phenyl-2-oxazolines: the fastest 2-oxazoline
monomer to date

Matthias Lobert, Uwe Köhn, Richard Hoogenboom and
Ulrich S. Schubert*

The living cationic ring-opening polymerization of o-fluoro
substituted 2-phenyl-2-oxazolines was found to be strongly
accelerated due to C–F?N+ interactions as well as
non-planarity of the 2-oxazoline and aromatic rings.

1461

Aptamer-based fluorescence sensor for rapid detection of
potassium ions in urine

Chih-Ching Huang and Huan-Tsung Chang*

A new homogeneous assay uses OliGreen (OG) and an
ATP-binding aptamer for the highly selective and sensitive
detection of potassium ions.

1464

Direct C–H bond arylation of arenes with aryltin reagents
catalysed by palladium complexes

Hiroshi Kawai, Yasuhiro Kobayashi, Shuichi Oi* and
Yoshio Inoue*

C–H bond arylation of simple arenes with aryltin reagents
was successfully catalysed by PdCl2 in the presence of CuCl2
which proved to be a palladium intermediate activator and
an oxidant.

1467

Triarylpyridines: a versatile small molecule scaffold
for G-quadruplex recognition

Zoë A. E. Waller, Pravin S. Shirude, Raphaël Rodriguez
and Shankar Balasubramanian*

We report the synthesis and DNA binding properties of
water-soluble triarylpyridines that bind selectively to
quadruplex DNA with no detectable binding to duplex.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 | 1379



www.rsc.org/books
Registered Charity Number 207890

Atom Resolved Surface Reactions: 
Nanocatalysis
Authors: P R Davies and M W Roberts

This book o� ers a unique perspective of the impact of scanning probe 
microscopies on our understanding of the chemistry of the surface at the 
nanoscale. Topics discussed include:
●  The dynamics of oxygen chemisorption at metal surfaces
●  Control of oxygen states and surface reconstruction
●  Dissociative chemisorption of diatomic and hydrocarbon molecules
●  Nanoparticles and chemical reactivity
●  STM at high pressures
●  Structural studies of sulfur containing molecules and molecular 

templating

Ideal for those who wish to become familiar with the contribution 
Scanning Tunnelling Microscopy has made to the understanding of the 
� eld of surface chemistry and heterogeneous catalysis and also to those 
who are new to catalysis, a fascinating and important area of chemistry!

BB Hardback | xviii + 222 pages | ISBN 9780854042692 | 2007 | £90.00 01
08

91
RSC N

anoscience &
 N

anotechnology

RSC Nanoscience & Nanotechnology

RSC Nanoscience & Nanotechnology

www.rsc.org/nanoscience

P. R. Davies and M. W. Roberts

Atom Resolved 
Surface Reactions
Nanocatalysis

D
avies and Roberts

Series Editors: Sir Harry Kroto, University of Sussex, UK

Paul O’Brien, University of Manchester, UK

Harold Craighead, Cornell University, USA

Covering the wide-ranging areas of nanoscience and nanotechnology, 
this series will provide a comprehensive source of information on 
research associated with nanostructured materials and miniaturised lab 
on a chip technologies. Books will discuss the interface of chemistry with 
subjects such as materials science, engineering, biology, physics and 
electronics to realise developments in this rapidly evolving area.

This book o� ers a unique perspective of the impact of scanning 
probe microscopies on our understanding of the chemistry of metal 
surfaces at the nanoscale. 

Research oriented, with the concepts gleaned from Scanning Tunnelling 
Microscopy being related to the more established and accepted views in 
surface chemistry and catalysis, the authors have addressed the question 
“How do the models based on classical spectroscopic and kinetic studies 
stand up to scrutiny at the atom – resolved level?”. In taking this approach 
the reader, new to the � eld of surface chemistry, should be able to obtain 
a perspective on how the evidence from STM con� rms or questions long 
standing tenets. An emphasis is given to “how did we get to where we are 
now” and a large number of � gures from the literature are included along 
with suggestions for further reading.

Topics discussed include:

 the dynamics of oxygen chemisorption at metal surfaces

 control of oxygen states, surface reconstruction and catalysis

 dissociative chemisorption of diatomic and hydrocarbon molecules

 nanoparticles and chemical reactivity

 STM at high pressures and alkali metal promotion

  structural studies of sulfur containing molecules 
and molecular templating

This book will appeal to all those who wish to become familiar with 
the contribution Scanning Tunnelling Microscopy has made to the 
understanding of the � eld of surface chemistry and heterogeneous 
catalysis and also to those who are new to catalysis, a fascinating and 
important area of chemistry.

A
tom

 Resolved Surface Reactions
N

anocatalysis

Front cover image courtesy of P. R. Davies and M. W. Roberts

Recently Published

RSC 
Nanoscience & Nanotechnology
Covering the wide-ranging areas of nanoscience and nanotechnology, 
this series provides a comprehensive source of information on 
research associated with nanostructured materials and miniaturised 
lab on a chip technologies. Fully referenced to primary literature each 
title is an accessible reference for professionals and researchers in 
academia and industry.



COMMUNICATIONS

1470

WO3/CeO2-ZrO2, a promising catalyst for selective
catalytic reduction (SCR) of NOx with NH3 in
diesel exhaust

Ye Li, Hao Cheng, Deyi Li, Yongsheng Qin, Yuming Xie
and Shudong Wang*

WO3/CeO2-ZrO2 catalyst shows the highest NO conversion
for selective catalytic reduction of NOx with NH3 at a space
velocity of 135 000 h� 1, compared with three kinds of
commercial V–W–Ti (L, M and H) catalysts.

1473

Cyclisation/fluorination of nitrogen containing
dienes in superacid HF–SbF5: a new route to 3- and
4-fluoropiperidines

Emilie Vardelle, Diego Gamba-Sanchez,
Agnès Martin-Mingot, Marie-Paule Jouannetaud,
Sébastien Thibaudeau* and Jérôme Marrot

Various N,N-diallylic amines and amides were rapidly
converted to fluorinated piperidines after a novel
cyclisation/fluorination reaction in superacid HF–SbF5.

1476

Hydrothermal synthesis and photoluminescent properties
of stacked indium sulfide superstructures

Yan Xing, Hongjie Zhang,* Shuyan Song, Jing Feng,
Yongqian Lei, Lijun Zhao and Meiye Li

Unusual hierarchical stacked superstructures of cubic b-In2S3
were fabricated hydrothermally in the presence of a surfactant
cetyltrimethylammonium bromide CTAB. The 3D
superstructures were developed by helical propagation of
surface steps from microflakes of 10–20 nm thickness.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 | 1381



FREE E-MAIL ALERTS AND RSS FEEDS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web

via www.rsc.org/chemcomm – or take advantage of our free

e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive

notification each time a new list becomes available.

Try our RSS feeds for up-to-the-minute news of the latest

research. By setting up RSS feeds, preferably using feed

reader software, you can be alerted to the latest Advance Articles

published on the RSC web site. Visit www.rsc.org/publishing/

technology/rss.asp for details.

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form

of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional

subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for

details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general
information about ESI).

AUTHOR INDEX

Akar, Ahmet, 1455
Atwood, Jerry L., 1410
Aussedat, Baptiste, 1398
Aydogan, Abdullah, 1455
Aymonier, Cyril, 1428
Balasubramanian, Shankar,

1467
Bhuva, Roshni, 1419
Bielawski, Christopher W.,

1455
Braddock, D. Christopher,

1419
Bruhn, Clemens, 1440
Burlina, Fabienne, 1398
Cansell, François, 1428
Chang, Huan-Tsung, 1461
Chassaing, Gérard, 1398
Che, Yanke, 1413
Cheng, Hao, 1470
Clarke, Adam J., 1422
Clarkson, Guy J., 1422
Claudio-Bosque, Karla

M., 1410
Coady, Daniel J., 1455
Cui, Lu, 1446
Dalgarno, Scott J., 1410
Di Pasquale, Francesca, 1443
Dong, Xiu-Qin, 1431
Dupont, Edmond, 1398
Ehrenschwender, Thomas, 1443
Fan, Hongyou, 1383
Feng, Jing, 1476
Fuhrhop, Jurgen-Hinrich, 1449
Gadde, Suresh, 1446

Gamba-Sanchez, Diego, 1473
Gao, Ke-Jing, 1449
Glass, Timothy E., 1410
Gott, Andrew L., 1422
Guan, Bing-Tao, 1437
Holman, K. Travis, 1404, 1407
Hoogenboom, Richard, 1458
Huang, Chih-Ching, 1461
Inoue, Yoshio, 1464
Joliot, Alain, 1398
Jouannetaud, Marie-Paule,

1473
Kaifer, Angel E., 1446
Kawai, Hiroshi, 1464
Kobayashi, Yasuhiro, 1464
Köhn, Uwe, 1458
Lavielle, Solange, 1398
Lei, Yongqian, 1476
Li, Deyi, 1470
Li, Guangtao, 1449
Li, Meiye, 1476
Li, Ye, 1470
Lightfoot, Philip, 1401
Lobert, Matthias, 1458
Loh, Teck-Peng, 1434
Lu, Xinping, 1449
Lynch, Vincent M., 1455
Mague, Joel T., 1446
Mahenthirarajah, Thushitha,

1401
Marquez, Manuel, 1455
Marrot, Jérôme, 1473
Martin-Mingot, Agnès, 1473
Marty, Jean-Daniel, 1428

Marx, Andreas, 1443
Moisan, Sandy, 1428
Monobe, Hirosato, 1452
Moran, Jason P., 1404
Mough, Scott T., 1407
Ohmura, Toshimichi, 1416
Oi, Shuichi, 1464
Oshima, Kazuyuki, 1416
Paterson, Martin J., 1395
Pérez-Fuertes, Yolanda, 1419
Pouwer, Rebecca, 1419
Qin, Yongsheng, 1470
Roberts, Craig A., 1419
Rodriguez, Raphaël, 1467
Ruggiero, Andrea, 1419
Sagan, Sandrine, 1398
Sasada, Yasuyuki, 1452
Schubert, Ulrich S., 1458
Scott, Peter, 1422
Sessler, Jonathan L., 1455
Setsune, Jun-ichiro, 1425
Shi, Zhang-Jie, 1437
Shimizu, Yo, 1452
Shirude, Pravin S., 1467
Shukla, Atindra D., 1446
Siemeling, Ulrich, 1440
Song, Shuyan, 1476
Song, Xiao Kai, 1440
Steed, Jonathan W., 1395
Stokes, Elaine S. E., 1419
Suginome, Michinori, 1416
Sun, Hao, 1446
Sun, Jing, 1440
Sun, Zuo-Peng, 1437

Thibaudeau, Sébastien,
1473

Toda, Masayuki, 1425
Turner, David R., 1395
Ueda, Yasukiyo, 1452
Ugono, Onome, 1404
Vardelle, Emilie, 1473
Wagenknecht, Hans-Achim,

1443
Waller, Zoë A. E., 1467
Wang, Bi-Qin, 1437
Wang, Chun-Jiang, 1431
Wang, Qi Fang, 1440
Wang, Shudong, 1470
Wanninger-WeiX, Claudia,

1443
Warren, John E., 1410
White, Andrew J. P., 1419
Wu, Tao, 1437
Wu, Xiao-Jun, 1431
Wu, Y. G., 1449
Xiang, Shi-Kai, 1437
Xie, Yuming, 1470
Xing, Yan, 1476
Xu, Bo-Qing, 1449
Yan, Chao Guo, 1440
Yang, Xiaomei, 1413
Yoshida, Takafumi, 1425
Zang, Ling, 1413
Zhang, Hongjie, 1476
Zhang, Zhi-Hai, 1431
Zhao, Ke-Qing, 1437
Zhao, Lijun, 1476
Zhao, Yu-Jun, 1434

1382 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 1367–1382 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008




